

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16155/2006.

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in CRSA No.443/1982
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHRI RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.; bringing on record the
LRs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief]

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the application for substitution.

Status quo as of today to be maintained in the meantime.

Singh)

(Subhash Chander)

(Anand

Master

Court Master

Court