

P
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16155/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in CRSA No. 443/1982 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHRI RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Naurang Rai Goel, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed in terms of the
compromise deed dated 30/10/2007. The compromise deed shall
form part of the record.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master